Videoconferecing IP
E-mail: info@ikron.it
HF 570 / HF 575 / HF 578 series
Tank mounted return line filters
THE IMPORTANCE OF AN EFFICIENT FILTRATION
The main cause of anomalies in hydraulic systems has to
be attributed to the presence of contaminants in the fluid.

0
1
/0
4
.2
0
1
0
PRESSURE DROP CURVES THROUGH THE ELEMENT HEK08-20
The curves are obtained in the following conditions:
Mineral oil type SAE 10
Kinematic viscosity 120 SSU (30 cSt)
Density 7.29 lb/gal (0,856 kg/dm
3
).
(1) HEK08-20.105
(2) HEK08-20.150
(3) HEK08-20.200
(4) HEK08-20.300
FG010

HEK08-20.105
72
(2.835)
45
(1.772)
105
(4.134)
8
(0.315)
1175
(182.125)
620
(96.100)
1273
(197.315)
HEK08-20.150 150
(5.909)
1693
(262.416)
894
(138.570)
1835
(284.426)
HEK08-20.200 200
(7.874)
2269
(351.696)
1198
(185.690)
2459
(381.146)
HEK08-20.300 300
(11.811)
3421
(530.256)
1806
(279.931)
3707
(574.586)
HEK08-30.190
106
(4.173)
72
(2.835)
190
(7.480)
10
(0.394)
3250
(503.751)
1563
(242.266)
3949
(612.096)
HEK08-30.260 260
(10.236)
4467
(692.386)
2149
(333.096)
5428
(841.342)
HEK08-30.465 465
(18.307)
8030
(1244.652)
3862
(598.611)
9757
(1512.338)
HEK08-40.210
126
(4.961)
92
(3.622)
210
(8.268)
4372
(677.661)
2231
(345.806)
5875
(910.627)
HEK08-40.290 290
(11.417)
6061
(939.457)
3094
(479.571)
8145
(1262.478)
HEK08-40.390 390
(15.354)
8173
(1266.818)
4172
(646.661)
10983
(1702.368)
HEK08-40.480 480
(18.898)
10074
(1561.473)
5142

9 10 11 12 13 14
XA - GA - M - YB - GC - C
HOW TO ORDER A COMPLETE FILTER HF570
1 Filter type CODE
See table from pag. 14 to pag. 16 HF570..
2 Filtering surface CODE
Standard AS
3 Degree of filtration CODE
10 ��m] Micro-fibre glass FG010
25 [�m] Micro-fibre glass FG025
60 [�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI060
125[�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI125
10 [�m] Cellulose SP010
25 [�m] Cellulose SP025
4 By-pass setting valve CODE
With By-pass setting valve 25 [psi] (1,7 [bar]) B17
5 Inlet port CODE
GAS threads (BSPP)
G 1/2 GD
G 3/4 GE
G 1 GF
G 1 1/4 GG
G 1 1/2 GH
G 2 GL
NPT threads
1/2 ND
3/4 NE
1 NF
1 1/4 NG
1 1/2 NH
2 NL
SAE threads ODT
1/2 OB
3/4 OD
1 OF
1 1 /4 OG
1 1/2 OH
2 OI
6 Seals CODE
Buna B
Viton V
7 Filler cap CODE
Without H
With filler cap (only for HF570-30 and HF570-40) L
8 Magnetic set CODE
With magnetic set R
Without Z
9 Indicators arranged CODE
Without XN
On the housing - right (1) XA
On the housing - left (2) XB
On the cover (3) XD
10 Indicators' ports dimensions CODE
GAS threads (BSPP)
G 1/8 GA
G 1/8 with plug DA
11 Indicators CODE
Without G
Manometer - rear connection M
Manometer - radial connection N
Visual indicator P
Electrical indicator S
12 Secondary ports CODE
Without YN
On the housing - right (1) YA
On the housing - left (2) YB
On the housing - front-left (4) (only for HF570-20) YC
13 Secondary ports dimensions CODE
G 3/8 GC
G 1/2 GD
G 3/4 (only for HF570-30 and HF570-40) GE
14 Diffusor CODE
Without C
With Diffusor D

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
R - XA - GA - M - YA - GD - D
HOW TO ORDER A COMPLETE FILTER HF578
1 Filter type CODE
See table from pag. 17 to pag. 18 HF578..
2 Filtering surface CODE
Standard AS
3 Degree of filtration CODE
10 ��m] Micro-fibre glass FG010
25 [�m] Micro-fibre glass FG025
60 [�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI060
125[�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI125
10 [�m] Cellulose SP010
25 [�m] Cellulose SP025
4 By-pass setting valve CODE
With By-pass setting valve 25 [psi] (1,7 [bar]) B17
5 Main inlet port
CODE
6 Supplementary inlet port
GAS threads (BSPP)
G 1 1/4 GG
G 1 1/2 GH
G 2 GL
NPT threads
1 1/4 NG
1 1/2 NH
2 NL
SAE threads ODT
1 1 /4 OG
1 1/2 OH
2 OI
Flanged SAE (SSM) - 3000 PSI
1 1/4 MD
1 1/2 ME
2 MF
2 1/2 (only for main inlet port HF 578-40) MG
Flanged SAE (SSS) - 3000 PSI
1 1/4 SD
1 1/2 SE
2 SF
2 1/2 (only for main inlet port HF 578-40) SG
Only for supplementary inlet port
Blind unmachined port 00
Standard On request
7 Seals CODE
Buna B
Viton V
8 Filler cap CODE
Without H
With filler cap L
9 Magnetic set CODE
With magnetic set R
Without Z
10 Indicators arranged CODE
Without XN
On the housing - right (1) XA
On the housing - left (2) XB
On the cover (3) XD
11 Indicators' ports dimensions CODE
GAS threads (BSPP)
G 1/8 GA
G 1/8 with plug DA
12 Indicators CODE
Without G
Manometer - rear connection M
Manometer - radial connection N
Visual indicator P
Electrical indicator S
13 Secondary ports CODE
Without YN
On the housing - right (1) YA
On the housing - left (2) YB
14 Secondary ports dimensions CODE
G 3/8 GC

1
0
HOW TO ORDER A COMPLETE FILTER HF575
1 2 3 4 5 6
HF575- 20.105 - AS - FG010 - B17 - B - R
1 Filter type CODE
See table pag. 19 HF575..
2 Filtering surface CODE
Standard AS
3 Degree of filtration CODE
10 ��m] Micro-fibre glass FG010
25 [�m] Micro-fibre glass FG025
60 [�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI060
125[�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI125
10 [�m] Cellulose SP010
25 [�m] Cellulose SP025
4 By-pass setting valve CODE
With By-pass setting valve 25 [psi] ( 1,7 [bar]) B17
5 Seals CODE
Buna B
Viton V
6 Magnetic set CODE
With magnetic set R
Without Z
Standard
On request
HF 570 / HF 575 / HF 578
30 002 ICAT010-005
0
1
/0
4
.2
0
1
0
HOW TO ORDER A REMPLACEMENT ELEMENT
1 2 3 4
HEK08- 20.105 - AS - FG010 - B
1 Element type CODE
See table pag. 20 HE K08..
2 Filtering surface CODE
Standard AS
3 Degree of filtration CODE
10 ��m] Micro-fibre glass FG010
25 [�m] Micro-fibre glass FG025
60 [�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI060
125[�m] Stainless steel wire mesh MI125
10 [�m] Cellulose SP010
25 [�m] Cellulose SP025
4 Seals CODE
Buna B
Viton V
Standard
On request
HF 570 / HF 575 / HF 578
ICAT010-005 002 31
0
1
/0
4
.2
0
1
0
NOTES:
HF 570 / HF 575 / HF 578
32 002 ICAT010-005
0
1
/0
4
.2
0
1
0
NOTES:
Full range of filters
for all hydraulic circuits
Truck
Market
Material
Handling
IndustrialBuilding &
construction
Agriculture
Suction filters
Tank mounted
return line filters
In line filters Spin-On
In line medium and high
pressure filters
Accessories
HF 410
HF 412
HF 431
HF 434
HF 437
HF 502
HF 508
HF 620
HF 690
HF 705
HF 710
Filler breathers
Air filters
Level and temperature gauges
Pressure gauges
Clogging indicators
HF 547